STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
'COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN )
) :
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )’ ~ RULE 203 (B)(iv)
| ) WRITTEN EXPLANATION OF
- -VS- ) | NO
 BASIS FOR APPEAL

ROBERT RlCHARDSﬁ =
%EM [ PCASE NO: 2017-GS- 22*00934" =

A ¢ 2019 ' :;)~»(f ' é
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PERSONALLY appeared before me Madison Harte, who being duly §orn, = bl
deposes and says

1. represented the above named defendant before The Honorable Larry B.
Hyman, Jr. on January 16, 2019 at which time the defendant enter a guilty plea to his
pending charges. | | |

2. | | No issues of law or fact- were raised before the Judge at that time that could
-be the basrs for an Appeal in this matter -

3. The defendant requested this appeal be filed based on the language used
by the plea judge mformrng the client he has the right to appeal his guilty plea within
ten (10) days. | |

4 - informed defendant that there were no .issues to appeal.

5. Defendant requested the Appeal be filed.

Sworn to and Subscribed before me

_ 1 dayofJanvigny 20 jﬂ | fj’ o
(Ll ZQ : va (

Notary Public f‘or South Car £:) Srgnature oj Attorney for Defendant
My Comm'ssron exprres 7 / g~ H ar'| (&
Print name of Attorney for Defendant




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SliSSbeS'
COUNTY OF . ‘Georgetown ; _ o
STATE S Vs T '_ ) - INDICTMENT/CASE#:  ‘2017GS2200934
Robert Richardson-Jr _ .y AIWHE _2017A2210600027
AKA: . . . _ —— ) Date of Offense: 3/3/2017
Race: BLACK Sex: M ___Age: 50 ')? S.C.Code: § :_44-53-0445(A)
o = R - RN — o [ N
‘DOB:1 L__SS#y, o )  CDRCode#: 0107
Address: | e ) ' i
'C",S‘ttT—,z' o
y,State,Zip : ‘ ) SENTENCE SHEET:
DL# | SID#: 3y A\F
*CDL: chl:] No[:] MV ch[:I No[T] Hazmat Yes[l No[] » - .
In: dxsposmon of the said indictment comes now the Défendanit who was. [1 CONVICTED OF or &PLEADS
TO: PWID: Cocame in Proxnmxly of School’ or Park. d MGX_ 1o Nz awo kot :L OO N,
inviolationof § -44-53- -0445(A). of thc S C Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code# 3 0107 '
NON-VIOLENT [} VIOLENT [X|SERIOUS  [JMOST SERIOUS, [ ]Mandatory GPS(ESC [ j§T725-45 " ;
w/mirior 15t or Lewd . Act) B g
The: char[,e is: [X]As. Indicted, [T|Lesser Included Offense; Dl)efenddn' Wiives Presentment to Gr nd Jury. _ (defendant'snitials)
The pleais:, []W: thaut Negotiations or Recommendatlon, 7 ) Negotlated Sentence, [] Re’cq conjmerj me b ation by:the State..
vATT}iS U, Q3% , SCB04523 - /” x/”?’ M( M hs TGN 102887
P'owell"‘W Kexth SCBa#  “ 7 “Deféngant - Altorncy forDefendant- = SC Bar®#
WHEREFORE, the Deféndant’is-commited.to. the IQ/Stdte Department of: Correctmns, [1 County Deteition Centér,
for a determinaie term.of :Z days/montl [} underthe Youthful Offender Act not fo cxceed. years.

and/or to pay:a‘fine of § 3 provxded that “upon the service of (jays/months/ycaxs.a_nd/orfpay_m'eht

of$ ; plus costs, and assessments as. applicablc*; the balance is suspe'nded with probation for

months/years:and subject to South.Carolina Depattmentof Probation; Parolé and Pardori Scrvices ‘standard conditionsof
“probation, which:are incorporated. by reference. :

{"] CONCURRENT .or [(] CONSECUTIVE fosentencé on: . o ‘ , ,

[ The Defendant is to be.g ngcn credit for time served | pursuant to S:C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied

by the Statc: Department of Cottections.

[[] TheDefendait is to be placed on the Central Registry.of. Child Abiise. and Neglect pursuant to'S.C. Code' §17-25 135.

Pursuant to:18 U.S:C Section 922;it is unlawful for a person convicted of a violation of Section 16-25:2¢ (ﬁﬁﬁi{(gomeﬂlc

m

Violence')to; slnp, transport, possess, or.recéive a firearm or :ammuhnition.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
CIRESTITUTION: [ Déferred [T] Def. Walves Hearlng  []Ordered.  PTUP: JA No22 2010
Totalr §__ plus20%fee: $ ‘ days/hours Publi cc meloymcnt
Payment Terms: - : Obtam GED [ 6 OUH of A eal
L] Set by.SCDPPPS - : : Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job.Corp. . pp :
— : ' : - May serve W/E beginiing
Recipient: S ‘Substance Abus¢ Counseling (g
*Fine: $ ‘Random Drug/Alcohol testing: 0 :
§ 14-1-206:(Assessments 107.5 %) | 3 Fine may be pd. in equal,\consccutive weekl /monthla‘/_ o
§ 14-1:211(A)(1) (Cony. Surcharge). $1i00 ¢ |0.OO pmts of $ Zo.co beginning _[wo, =ther-yeleace
:§'l4,- 1-2 A (DUI § prel}:arge) $100 3 pald to Public Defender Tund.
§ 56:5-2995 (DUI'Assessment) C$12 $ ——’__ (1 ﬂ * _\/
'§: 56-1-286:(DUI Breath Test) $25 g Other auj RN antew p
Proviso 61.6 (Ptxbllc Def/Probation)y '$500 $ . op CQn X
§: 14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 § oo
§, 14-1:213 (Drug:-Court Surcharge) 3150 3 \‘4/‘? 0w
'§+50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fe¢) - $50 $
§:56-5-2942()):(Vehiicle Assessment) $40/ed, § - _ (] -Appointed PD or appointed othiei counsel,
3%to County (if paid in installments) $ Bz Proviso 61.6 requires $500; be paid.to Clerk
' ) ' ) during probation and shhll be.collected before
TOTAL. $ Zg’g 75 ‘any other fees. '
Presiding.Judge v S
‘Clerk.of, Court/ Denutx Clerk % _ Judge.nyode: ’ 7 7 \S Y,
Court RCPOﬂcr @l 0 MM U ‘Sentence Date: i /I[,) /19

‘SCCARIT(07/2016) = ' R
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= DOCKET NO. __2017-GS-22-00934

“WITNESSES
15th Circuit Drug Enforcement Unit

The State of South Carolina

County of Georgetown

W. Keith Powell | . 17600240
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

AUGUST, 2017 TERM

i ——————————————————
———m——————

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER ' THE STATE
2017A2210600027 .
CDR: 0107 §44-53-0445(A) P VS.
DOI: 3/3/2017
- - ROBERT RICHARDSON JR
PO BOX 906

ANDREWS, SC 29510-4434
. DOB: 7/51968
SSN: 251-21-3922.

ACTION OF GRAND JURY B/M
TRUE BILL |
ATTORNEY: -
o . Indictment for '
(lM‘gg {foo%%gm %‘30‘1’1 .
Forepetson of Grand Jury
. .Dater — .. - - e e — e e = - - - .. - .
VERDICT : . POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO
DISTRIBUTE IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO SCHOOL
OR PARK

3

Jimmy A. Richardson, ll, Solicitor

Foreperson of Petit Jury :
Date:
{

- - =




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) :
) INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on August 30, 2017 the Grand Jurors of
Georgetown County present upon thelr oath:

POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE IN CLOSE
PROXIMITY TO SCHOOL OR PARK

'CDR: 0107 §44-53-0445(A)
That Robert Richafdson IJr did in Gedfgetown County on or about March 3,
2017, unlawfully posseé wi'th intent to distribute, dispehs‘e, or deliver a
quantity of Cocaine, a Schedule | controlled substance under provisions of

Section 44-53-110, et. seq., S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as amended, within

a one-half mile radius of the grounds of Park intersection MLK Dr. and
Maple St., a public or private school, college or university, a public

playground or park, or a public vocational or trade school or technical

education center), in violation of Section 44-53-445(B)(1), S. C. Code of

Laws, 1976, as amended.

/

Aga.mst the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

[ or

w H}KARDSON 11
ICIAL CIRCUIT
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2017A2210600027/

STATE OF. §QUTH,CAROLINA
@ countyl TDH“@\Mmupamy of
Georgetown 152l PW 1: 57 -
THE STATE DEU-17-070-001
Lulgqah{st ‘ﬂ‘ HIT E
Robert Richardson 4t £ g OF COURT
Address: | g
t ' 7
b e Lo ,
Phone: - SSN:it }
Sex: _A/I_ Race: B Helght: 5 11 Weight 260
DLState: g  DL# £ o § .
poB: ? . AdencyORIE  SC0260900 -
ProsecutingAgency:  15Th Circuit Drug Enforcement Unit

Proseculing Oficer.  Barry W Powers - S00100
Oftense: Drugs / Distribute, sell, manuf. or pwid, of cont,

fmerste o mmsis e ) . UKIGINAL 8.2, Allemey Gonzal
@ Cownly/  [] Munlcipallly of ) AFEFIDAVIT : sEcashe
Georpetown : o
Personally eppeared before me the afiant Barry W Powers ' who

being duly swom deposes and says that defendant
did within this county and state on orabout 3/3/2017
State of South Carofina {or ordInance of . County/
in the following patﬁculars.

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENS_E' Drugs / Distribute, sell, manuf. or pwid, of cont. sub., near school

Robert Richardson, Jr

viclate the criminal laws ofihe
Georgetown )

D Municipallly of

| further state that there Is probable cause to befleve that (he defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause Iis based on the following facts:

that on 03/03/2017 the defendant, Robert Richardson Jr., did commit the offense of P.W.LD. COCAINE WITEION 1/2 MILE
PARK, in violation of 44-53-445(A). Specifically Agents with the 15th Circuit DEU were assisting Officer Nesmith with the
Andrews Police Department serve an arrest warrant on Robert Richardson Jr. at his residence at 808 Martin Luther King Ir. Dr. in
Andrews South Carolina. Subsequent to the amrest Agents smelled a strong odor or raw marijuana coming from the house. During a
consent search of the residence approximately 2.8 grams of white powder substance, packaging materials and digitals scales were -
recovered. The substance field tested positive for Cacaine. The offense occurred in the County of Georgetnwn and within 1/2 mile

sub., near school of the county park located at the corner of M.LK. Jr. Drive and Maple St. This being against the d dignity of the State of

Offenss Code: 0107 . South pamlma and a violation of SC Code of Law 44-53-445(A). C. T, B. POWERS
CodefOrdinance Sec:  44-53-0445(A) Signature of Aflant - é

fis™ viairant 1s TED —FO = m e STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA f Z '
[[] Cowty  [] Munlcipaityof ATE OF . ) Aants Adaress /2805 Highmarfet St

E County/ D Municlpality of ) o
. The accused ) Georgetown, SC 29440- e | o

1s to be amested and brought before  me to be Georg@town Affiant's Telephone - \/

dealt with according to the law.

(LS)
Signature of Judge
Date:
: RETURN
A copy of this amest wap"anl was delivered,
-defendant %,y/ / /
on I LTI

RETURN WARRANT TO:; /

General Sessions
P. 0. Box 479
" 401 Cleland Street, Room 115
Georgetown, SC 29442
ORIGINAL

~ ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ARREST WARRANT

It appearng from the above affidavit that there are

on oratout 3/3/2017 . defendant  Robert Richardson, Jr
did violale the ciminal laws of the Slate of South Carolina (or ordinance of
E County/ I:] Municipaiity of Georgetown

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Drugs / Distribute, sell, manuf. or pwid, of cont. sub., near school

) @&s sel forth below:

* Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before ma, you are empowered and directed to arrest ths sald defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with aceording to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of ils execution, or as
goon thereafter as is practicahle

d subscribed befare me

Judge'sAddress 14329 Ocean Highway
‘ Pawleys Island, SC 29585-1830

. dudge's Telephone  (843)545-3635
Issuing Court: ) Magistrate
ORIGINAL

)
)
Cs) )
)
)

Judge Code: 7223

D Municipal
ORIGINAL

[_—_] Clreult

.ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL




